

Press Release

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nada Filipovic Marketing Manager

Contact: 954-455-3050

marketing@buyawg.com 2980 NE 207th St, Suite PH

Miami, FL

American Wire Group Appoints Scott Moore as VP Renewables, Eastern Region

January 17, 2023, Miami, Florida – American Wire Group (AWG) is pleased to announce the appointment of Scott Moore as Vice President Renewables, Eastern Region for American Wire Group. Scott will be responsible for leveraging AWG's vast network of distribution capabilities, technical service, and cost saving solutions for the renewable energy market with customers in the wind, solar, and energy storage sectors.

Scott brings over 30 years of experience in global wire and cable manufacturing, with leadership roles across product development, engineering, process engineering, and technical sales roles. Before joining AWG, Scott served as Director of Energy with his previous employer where he specialized in the development and expansion of the renewable energy division.

"We are excited to welcome Scott to our growing renewables team," said Joshua Dorfman, President of AWG. "Scott's expertise will provide our customers with another trusted point of contact within our renewable energy department and to help accelerate their goals of empowering a better world."



Established in 2001, American Wire Group (AWG) is the leading material supplier of wires, cables, components, and accessory solutions. We hold the nation's largest inventory of products used in the power T&D, substation, solar, wind, battery energy storage, and EV infrastructure markets. Our team supports customers with full services including cable management, cable engineering and design, supply chain, emergency services, and more. For more information, contact marketing@buyawg.com

###